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From: Severino, Lori <Lori.Severino@sanjoseca.gov>
Sent: Thursday, August 27, 2020 3:28 PM
To: Walesh, Kim <Kim.Walesh@sanjoseca.gov>; Rios, Angel <Angel.Rios@sanjoseca.gov>; Collen,
Arian <Arian.Collen@sanjoseca.gov>; Ekern, Bill <Bill.Ekern@sanjoseca.gov>; Wessling, Cheryl
<Cheryl.Wessling@sanjoseca.gov>; Chang, Chu <chu.chang@sanjoseca.gov>;
Heyne, Colin
<Colin.Heyne@sanjoseca.gov>; Keyon, David <david.keyon@sanjoseca.gov>; Moody, Doug
<doug.moody@sanjoseca.gov>; Handler, Elisabeth <elisabeth.handler@sanjoseca.gov>; Eidlin, Eric
<eric.eidlin@sanjoseca.gov>; Estrada, Hector <Hector.Estrada@sanjoseca.gov>;
Morales-Ferrand,
Jacky <Jacky.Morales-Ferrand@sanjoseca.gov>; Hart, Jared <Jared.Hart@sanjoseca.gov>; Ruster,
Jeff <Jeff.Ruster@sanjoseca.gov>; Scott, Jeff <Jeff.Scott@sanjoseca.gov>; Zenk, Jessica
<Jessica.Zenk@sanjoseca.gov>; Bourne, Jill <jill.bourne@sjlibrary.org>;
Ortbal, Jim
<Jim.Ortbal@sanjoseca.gov>; Ristow, John <John.Ristow@sanjoseca.gov>; Tu, John
<john.tu@sanjoseca.gov>; Phan, Johnny <Johnny.Phan@sanjoseca.gov>; Cicirelli, Jon
<Jon.Cicirelli@sanjoseca.gov>; Benabente, Julie <Julie.Benabente@sanjoseca.gov>; Kline,
Kelly
<Kelly.Kline@sanjoseca.gov>; Mawakana, Kemit <Kemit.Mawakana@sanjoseca.gov>; Romanow,
Kerrie <Kerrie.Romanow@sanjoseca.gov>; Clements, Kristen <Kristen.Clements@sanjoseca.gov>;
Wilcox, Leland <Leland.Wilcox@sanjoseca.gov>; Joiner, Lisa <lisa.joiner@sanjoseca.gov>;
Mitchell,
Lori <Lori.Mitchell@sanjoseca.gov>; Bachman, Mark <Mark.Bachman@sanjoseca.gov>; Cano, Matt
<Matt.Cano@sanjoseca.gov>; Loesch, Matthew <Matt.Loesch@sanjoseca.gov>; Brilliot, Michael
<Michael.Brilliot@sanjoseca.gov>; O'Connell, Michael <Michael.OConnell@sanjoseca.gov>;
Ogilvie,
Michael <michael.ogilvie@sanjoseca.gov>; Ornat, Michelle <Michelle.Ornat@sjlibrary.org>; Klein,
Nanci <Nanci.Klein@sanjoseca.gov>; Rufino, Neil <Neil.Rufino@sanjoseca.gov>; Burnham, Nicolle
<nicolle.burnham@sanjoseca.gov>; VanderVeen, Rachel <Rachel.VanderVeen@sanjoseca.gov>;
Madou, Ramses <ramses.madou@sanjoseca.gov>; Ross, Rebekah <rebekah.ross@sanjoseca.gov>;
Manford, Robert <Robert.Manford@sanjoseca.gov>; Hughey, Rosalynn
<Rosalynn.Hughey@sanjoseca.gov>; Do, Ryan <ryan.do@sanjoseca.gov>; Fatolahzadeh, Tala
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<Tala.Fatolahzadeh@sanjoseca.gov>;
Turnipseed, Tammy <Tammy.Turnipseed@sanjoseca.gov>;
Zsutty, Yves <Yves.Zsutty@sanjoseca.gov>; Struyk, Zachary <Zachary.Struyk@sanjoseca.gov>;
Mendez, Zacharias <Zacharias.Mendez@sanjoseca.gov>; Adams-Hapner, Kerry <Kerry.Adams-
Hapner@sanjoseca.gov>; Zelalich,
Blage <blage.zelalich@sanjoseca.gov>; Rood, Timothy
<timothy.rood@sanjoseca.gov>
Cc: Solis, Ed <Ed.Solis@sanjoseca.gov>; Han, James <James.Han@sanjoseca.gov>; Hill, Shannon
<Shannon.Hill@sanjoseca.gov>; Davies, Ken <Ken.Davies@sanjoseca.gov>; Devalcourt, Joel
<Joel.Devalcourt@sanjoseca.gov>; O'Connor, Kevin <Kevin.Oconnor@sanjoseca.gov>;
Reid, Tara
<Tara.Reid@sanjoseca.gov>; Ruano, Jose <Jose.Ruano@sanjoseca.gov>; Peak, Dana
<Dana.Peak@sanjoseca.gov>; Mullane, Michelle <Michelle.Mullane@sanjoseca.gov>; Salmo, Rosene
<Rosene.Salmo@sanjoseca.gov>; Lu, Stacey <Stacey.Lu@sanjoseca.gov>; Aoun,
Alisar
<Alisar.Aoun@sanjoseca.gov>; Stanke, Brian <brian.stanke@sanjoseca.gov>; Rivas, Vanessa
<Vanessa.Rivas@sanjoseca.gov>
Subject: Diridon timeline
 
Hi Diridon team,
 
Quick update on timeline: the target release of the Draft EIR for the Downtown West project is
pushing back a few weeks from the previous target of Sept 8th. This has some ripple effects that we
are working through, but we want to inform you all as well as
interested stakeholders ASAP. Below is
the message that I am going to send to the SAAG at the end of the day.
 
Thanks!
Lori
 
At the last SAAG, we included a tentative timeline for Google’s Downtown West project.
This included the goal of releasing the Draft EIR for the Downtown West project this
August/September. The City and consultant
team are still working on the Draft EIR and is
now anticipating its release later in the fall. We are also preparing to release this fall the
Draft Design Standards and Guidelines for the Downtown West project, the Draft
Amendments to the Diridon Station Area
Plan, and the Draft Diridon Station Area
Affordable Housing Implementation Plan.
 
We are planning for a series of public meetings and engagement activities associated these
key milestones over the next few months. This includes a
virtual SAAG meeting on
September 16 (more info on agenda to follow) and a City Council Study Session to provide
updates on the Downtown West project and the Diridon Station Area Plan amendment
process (see
rules memo for additional info). We are looking to reschedule the Study
Session from September 24 to another time after the draft documents are available for
public review.
 
Tomorrow, August 28, City staff is presenting a brief update on the Diridon Station Area
Plan and Downtown West project to the Diridon Joint Policy Advisory Board at their 3:00
virtual meeting, similar to the update
at the June SAAG meeting (see materials here).
 
We will keep you posted if anything changes and as we plan additional engagement
events.
 

https://sanjose.legistar.com/LegislationDetail.aspx?ID=4604177&GUID=55F40500-E55A-440B-AD2B-2700A030861A&Options=&Search=
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